2009 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Season scores Midwest Final Standings
Homewood 64, Evanston 23 At Joliet W L PE PA
Homewood 64, Robt. Taylor 56 1% Place Homewood........... 22 5 1493 1266
Homewood 41, Kenosha 31 Chicago Heights....15 10 1096 1000
Glenbrook................ 9 14 996 978
Marq Best 64, Homewood 51 At Glenbrook Southwest................ 9 14 947 987
Homewood 52, Highwood 48 3" Place Highwood ................ 9 15 952 1016
Homewood 69, Chi-Town NBN 57 (at Highwood) Kenosha.................. 9 15 839 967
Lansing.....ccccceeeeennees 6 17 817 950

WP Runners 69, Homewood 28 At Rainbow Evanston ................. 0 6 118 326
Homewood 63, Foster Hawks 28 3" Place
Marqg Best 55, Homewood 51
Homewood 48, Glenbrook 42 Records vs. Opponents
Homewood 66, Lansing 49 At Homewood Glenbrook ........cccccveveveeiiinns 2-0
Homewood 62, Foster Hawks 43 1 Place Highwood........cccccceeiiniiiinee. 2-0
Homewood 60, Chicago Hts 36 Kenosha........cccccceveeeviiinnnnnn, 2-0
Homewood 63, Southwest 54 Lansing ......cccoeveeeeeeeeeeie, 2-0

Southwest..........cccveeeeei, 2-0
Homewood 42, Southwest 38 Foster Hawks........cccccoeeeunneee. 2-0
Homewood 57, Chicago Hts (ot) 55 At Chicago Heights Robert Taylor.........coeeueeeee. 2-0
Homewood 45, Kenosha 37 *- qualifier Evanston.......cccooooviveiiiinnnnnn 1-0
Homewood 56, Glenbrook 46 Chi-=ToWN ...coeveeeiiiieeeeee, 1-0

Solo Jaguars.......ccccceeeeeeinnns 1-0
Homewood 52, Lansing 41 At Highwood* Chicago Heights ................... 2-1
Homewood 57, Highwood 33 1% Place Marquette Best .................... 2-2

West Pullman Runners......... 1-2
Homewood 65, Marq Best 59 At Kenosha
WP Runners 64, Homewood 63 3" Place

Homewood 61, Robt. Taylor 46
Homewood 51, Solo Jaguars 35 At Disney Int.
Homewood 65, WP Runners 52 3" Place

Chicago Hts 55, Homewood 39 Double Figure Games
Homewood 58, Marq Best 50 Ki-Jana Crawford
Christian Searles
Game Highs- Team Dalen Dotson
TP 69  vs. Chi-Town @ Highwood Emmanuel Watts
Low 28  vs. WP Runners @ Rainbow Kendall King
FG 32  vs. Lansing @ Homewood Kyle Johnson
FGA 68 vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha Ryan Murray
FG% 596  vs. Foster Hawks @ R’bow (28-47)
Low 255  vs. WP Runners @ R’bow (12-47)
FT 18  vs. Southwest @ Homewood
FTA 29  vs. Robert Taylor @ Joliet
FT% .900 vs. Highwood @ Highwood (9-10)
Low .000 vs. Lansing @ Homewood (0-3)
3FG 5 vs.CH@ CH; GB @ CH; Runners @ Ken
3FGA 17  vs. Marquette Best @ Kenosha
3FG% 500  vs. Glenbrook @ Chicago Hts (5-10)
500 vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Hts (3-6)
Low .000 on five occasions # *
Rebounds 40 vs. GB @ CH; Chicago Hts @ CH H. Score (#) Points
Steals 19  vs. Chi-Town @ Highwood Crawford (20) 34,30,24,23,22,20,19,19,19,18
Assists 19  vs. Evan @ Joliet; C-T @ Highwood 18,18,17,16,15,13,12,12,11,10
Turnovers 27 vs. Chi-Town @ Highwood Searles (7) 25,19,19,15,14,12, 11
Low 6  vs. Evanston @ Joliet Ky Johnson(1) 11

Margin 41 vs. Evanston @ Joliet (64-23) Searles (3) 10,8,7




2009 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Game Highs— Individual

Points
FGM

FGA

FTM
FTA
3FGM

3FGA
Rebounds
Steals
Assists

Quarter Highs
TP

Low
Points

FGM

FGA

FTM

FTA

Opp. Pts.
Low

34
12
12
19
19
10
12

Game Highs— Opponents

Points
Low
FGM
FGA
FG%
Low
FTM

FTA
FT%
Low
3FG
3FGA
3FG%
Low
Rebounds
Turnovers
Low
Margin

Consecutive Highs

Wins
FGM
FTM
DFG
Points

69
23
29
61
.568
.250
13

30
1.000
.000
9

22
.500
.000
40
26

9

41

12
16
13
12
26

Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood #
Crawford vs. Lansing @ Homewood
Crawford vs. Marquette Best @ Kenosha
Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Orlando*
Searles vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha
Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood
Searles vs. Robert Taylor @ Joliet
Crawford vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
Kyle Johnson vs. Highwood @ Highwood
Kyle Johnson vs. Highwood @ Highwood
Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Orlando # *
Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha
Watts vs. Southwest @ Homewood

vs. Marquette Best @ Kenosha

vs. Marquette Best @ Orlando*
Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet; Lansing @ Homewood;
vs. Southwest @ Homewood
Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet

vs. Lansing @ Homewood

Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet
Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood
Searles vs. Robt. Taylor @ Joliet
Lansing @ Homewood

Evanston @ Joliet #

Runners @ Rainbow Beach

Evanston @ Joliet

WP Runners @ Rainbow Beach

Glenbrook @ Homewood; Best @ Kenosha

Best @ Glenbrook (25-44)

Foster Hawks @ Rainbow (11-44)

Robert Taylor @ Joliet; Marquette Best @ Rainbow;
WP Runners @ Kenosha

Robert Taylor @ Orlando*

Marquette Best @ Kenosha (4-4)

Evanston @ Joliet (0-1)

Highwood @ Glenbrook

Highwood @ Glenbrook; Glenbrook @ Chicago Hts
R. Taylor @ Joliet (3-6); Best @ Glenbrook (4-8)

on three occasions

Southwest @ Homewood

R. Taylor @ Joliet; Chi-Town @ Highwood; CH @ Homewood
Highwood @ Glenbrook

WP Runners @ Rainbow Beach (69-28) #

at Homewood, CH, Highwood, Kenosha
Crawford @ Homewood #

Crawford @ Homewood

Crawford @ R’bow, Homewood, CH, Highwood #
vs. Evanston @ Joliet (to begin game)

*- indicates in International Tourney play.
#- indicates all-time Homewood record.



2009 Homewood Small Fry Vikings (22-5)

International Tournament Third Place (4-1)

International Bracket-Buster victory (1-0)

Midwest Qualifying Tournament First Place (6-0)

Midwest Qualifying Win Streak— 12 straight games

Homewood Village Hall Win Streak— 10 straight games
Midwest Record 12 overall Qualifier titles (134-49 record)

5 losses to International finishers- 2", 4" (twice) and 7'" (twice)

2009 Homewood Small Fry in the Record Books

TEAM— Milestones in modern statistical era (since 1979)

Victories 475 vs. W. Pullman Runners at Orlando (65-52 on 3-14-09)
Wins vs. Midwest 350 vs. Southwest at Chicago Hts (42-28 on 3-21-09)
TEAM— Season

Points 1,493 breaks mark of 1,446 in 2000.

FGM 605 breaks mark of 585 in 2000.

FGA 1,393 breaks mark of 1,269 in 2000.

3FGM 54 breaks mark of 46 in 2003.

3FGA 216 breaks mark of 198 in 2002.

Games 27 ties mark set in 2003.

Rebounds 828 breaks mark of 741 in 1990.

TEAM— Game

Quarter pts allowed 0 vs. Evanston at Joliet (tied on several occasions)

INDIVIDUAL— Season

Points 440 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks Mike O’Neill’'s 325 in 1989)
Points per game 16.9 Ki-dJana Crawford (breaks Tim O’Neill's 12.7 in 1992)
FGM 181 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks R. Green’s 128 in 2004)

FGA 278 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks D. Fatoki’'s 245 in 2006)
Rebounds 220 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks J. James’ 213 in 1985)
Productivity points 674 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks D. Cooper’s 451 in 2004)
Double figure games 24 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks three tied with 18)

Cons. DFG 12 Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks three tied with nine)

Cons FGM 16 Ki-Jana Crawford at Homewood (breaks two tied with 13)
INDIVIDUAL— Game

Points 34 Ki-Jana Crawford vs. Southwest at Homewood on 3-15-09
Rebounds (tied) 20 Ki-dJana Crawford vs. WP Runners at Orlando on 3-14-09

OPPONENT— Game
Margin 41 W.P. Runners at Rainbow Beach on 3-7-09

*- Does not include:
.000 shooting from 3-point range

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RANKINGS

SCORING ASSISTS

1. Ki-Jana Crawford 652 3. Ki-Jana Crawford 97

7. Christian Searles 406 9. Christian Searles 67
13T. Emmanual Watts 61

REBOUNDS

1. Ki-Jana Crawford 289 PRODUCTIVITY PTS (Single season)

5. Christian Searles 201 1. Ki-Jana Crawford 674

5. Christian Searles 375




2009 Individual Season Bests

Fouls
FGM

FGA

FG%

FTM

FTA

FT%

3 FGM
3FGA
3FG%
Points
Ppg
Rebounds
Steals
Assists
Prod. Points
TO Low

49
181
278

.651

69
109

.645

10
35
.360
440
16.9
220
77
70
674
12

Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Christian Searles
Ki-Jana Crawford
Dalen Dotson

Dalen Dotson

Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ki-Jana Crawford
Ryan Murray




