2009 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Season score	es				Midwest Final	Standings
Homewood	64,	Evanston	23	At Joliet	<u>W</u> <u>I</u>	
Homewood	64,	Robt. Taylor	56	1 st Place	Homewood 22	
Homewood	41,	Kenosha	31		Chicago Heights 15 10	
Mara Poet	64	Homowood	51	At Glenbrook	Glenbrook	
Marq Best Homewood	64, 52,	Homewood Highwood	48	3 rd Place	Highwood 9 15	
Homewood	69,	Chi-Town NBN	57	(at Highwood)	Kenosha 9 15	
	00,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	(at 1 iig. 111 2 2 a.)	Lansing 6 17	
WP Runners	69,	Homewood	28	At Rainbow	Evanston 0	326
Homewood	63,	Foster Hawks	28	3 rd Place		
Marq Best	55,	Homewood	51			
Homewood	48,	Glenbrook	42		Records vs. Opponent	·e
Homewood	46, 66,	Lansing	4 2	At Homewood	Glenbrook	
Homewood	62,	Foster Hawks	43	1 st Place	Highwood	
Homewood	60,	Chicago Hts	36		Kenosha	
Homewood	63,	Southwest	54		Lansing	
					Southwest	
Homewood	42,	Southwest	38		Foster Hawks	
Homewood	57,	Chicago Hts (ot)	55	At Chicago Heights		
Homewood	45,	Kenosha	37 46	*- qualifier	Evanston	
Homewood	56,	Glenbrook	40		Chi-Town Solo Jaguars	
Homewood	52,	Lansing	41	At Highwood*	Chicago Heights	2-1
Homewood	57,	Highwood	33	1 st Place	Marquette Best	2-2
		•			West Pullman Runners.	1-2
Homewood	65,	Marq Best	59	At Kenosha		
WP Runners	64,	Homewood	63	3 rd Place		
Homewood	61,	Robt. Taylor	46			
Homewood	51, 51,	Solo Jaguars	35	At Disney Int.		
Homewood	65,	WP Runners	52	3 rd Place		
Chicago Hts	55,	Homewood	39		Double Figure Games	
Homewood	58,	Marq Best	50		Ki-Jana Crawford	# 24
Cama Himba	T				Christian Searles	14
Game Highs- TP	<u>ream</u> 69	vs. Chi-Town (⊕ Hiak	wood	Dalen Dotson Emmanuel Watts	4 3
Low	28	vs. WP Runne			Kendall King	2
FG	32	vs. Lansing @	_		Kyle Johnson	1
FGA	68	vs. WP Runner			Ryan Murray	1
FG%	.596	vs. Foster Haw	/ks @	R'bow (28-47)		
Low	.255	vs. WP Runner				
FT	18		vs. Southwest @ Homewood			i i
FTA	29		vs. Robert Taylor @ Joliet vs. Highwood @ Highwood (9-10)			
FT% Low	.900 .000	vs. Highwood (vs. Lansing @				
3FG	.000			CH; Runners @ Ker	1	
3FGA	17	vs. Marquette I				
3FG%	.500			cago Hts (5-10)		
_	.500	vs. Kenosha @		ago Hts (3-6)		
Low	.000	on five occasio				
Rebounds	40	vs. GB @ CH;			H. Score (#) Points	0 00 40 40 40 40
Steals Assists	19 19	vs. Chi-Town (2,20,19,19,19,18
Turnovers	27	vs. Evan @ Joliet; C-T @ Highwood 18,18,17,16,15,13,12,12,11,1 vs. Chi-Town @ Highwood Searles (7) 25, 19, 19, 15, 14, 12, 11				
Low	6	vs. Evanston @ Joliet Ky Johnson(1) 11			, , ,	
Margin	41	vs. Evanston @			Searles (3) 10, 8, 7	
-		_	_	•	• • • • •	

2009 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

		•
Game Highs— Indiv	idual	
Points	34	Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood #
	_	
FGM	12	Crawford vs. Lansing @ Homewood
	12	Crawford vs. Marquette Best @ Kenosha
FGA	19	Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Orlando*
	19	Searles vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha
FTM	10	Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood
FTA	12	Searles vs. Robert Taylor @ Joliet
3FGM	3	Crawford vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
31 3141		
0504	3	Kyle Johnson vs. Highwood @ Highwood
3FGA	8	Kyle Johnson vs. Highwood @ Highwood
Rebounds	20	Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Orlando # *
Steals	7	Crawford vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha
Assists	7	Watts vs. Southwest @ Homewood
Quartor Highs		
<u>Quarter Highs</u> TP	28	ve Marquetta Roet @ Kanasha
= =		vs. Marquette Best @ Kenosha
Low	3	vs. Marquette Best @ Orlando*
Points	14	Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet; Lansing @ Homewood;
		vs. Southwest @ Homewood
FGM	7	Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet
		vs. Lansing @ Homewood
FGA	10	Crawford vs. Evanston @ Joliet
FTM	5	Crawford vs. Southwest @ Homewood
FTA	7	Searles vs. Robt. Taylor @ Joliet
Opp. Pts.	23	Lansing @ Homewood
Low	0	
2011	· ·	Evaluation & confect ii
Game Highs— Oppo	onents	Evanston @ Joliet #
Points	69	Runners @ Rainbow Beach
Low	23	Evanston @ Joliet
FGM	29	WP Runners @ Rainbow Beach
FGA	61	Glenbrook @ Homewood; Best @ Kenosha
FG%	.568	Best @ Glenbrook (25-44)
Low	.250	Foster Hawks @ Rainbow (11-44)
FTM	13	Robert Taylor @ Joliet; Marquette Best @ Rainbow;
		WP Runners @ Kenosha
FTA	30	Robert Taylor @ Orlando*
FT%	1.000	Marquette Best @ Kenosha (4-4)
Low	.000	Evanston @ Joliet (0-1)
3FG	9	Highwood @ Glenbrook
3FGA	22	Highwood @ Glenbrook; Glenbrook @ Chicago Hts
3FG%	.500	R. Taylor @ Joliet (3-6); Best @ Glenbrook (4-8)
Low	.000	on three occasions
Rebounds	40	Southwest @ Homewood
Turnovers	26	R. Taylor @ Joliet; Chi-Town @ Highwood; CH @ Homewood
Low	9	Highwood @ Glenbrook
Margin	41	WP Runners @ Rainbow Beach (69-28) #
Consecutive Highs		
Wins	12	at Homewood, CH, Highwood, Kenosha
FGM	16	Crawford @ Homewood #
FTM	13	Crawford @ Homewood
DFG Beinte	12	Crawford @ R'bow, Homewood, CH, Highwood #
Points	26	vs. Evanston @ Joliet (to begin game)

^{*-} indicates in International Tourney play.

^{#-} indicates all-time Homewood record.

2009 Homewood Small Fry Vikings (22-5)

International Tournament Third Place (4-1)

International Bracket-Buster victory (1-0)

Midwest Qualifying Tournament First Place (6-0)

Midwest Qualifying Win Streak— 12 straight games

Homewood Village Hall Win Streak— 10 straight games

Midwest Record 12 overall Qualifier titles (134-49 record)
5 losses to International finishers- 2nd, 4th (twice) and 7th (twice)

2009 Homewood Small Fry in the Record Books

TEAM— Milestones in	modern st	atistical era (since 1979)
Victories	475	vs. W. Pullman Runners at Orlando (65-52 on 3-14-09)
Wins vs. Midwest	350	vs. Southwest at Chicago Hts (42-28 on 3-21-09)
TEAM— Season		
Points	1,493	breaks mark of 1,446 in 2000.
FGM	605	breaks mark of 585 in 2000.
FGA	1,393	breaks mark of 1,269 in 2000.
3 FGM	54	breaks mark of 46 in 2003.
3 FGA	216	breaks mark of 198 in 2002.
Games	27	ties mark set in 2003.
Rebounds	828	breaks mark of 741 in 1990.
TEAM— Game		
Quarter pts allowed	0	vs. Evanston at Joliet (tied on several occasions)
INDIVIDUAL— Season		
Points	440	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks Mike O'Neill's 325 in 1989)
Points per game	16.9	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks Tim O'Neill's 12.7 in 1992)
FGM	181	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks R. Green's 128 in 2004)
FGA	278	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks D. Fatoki's 245 in 2006)
Rebounds	220	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks J. James' 213 in 1985)
Productivity points	674	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks D. Cooper's 451 in 2004)
Double figure games	24	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks three tied with 18)
Cons. DFG	12	Ki-Jana Crawford (breaks three tied with nine)
Cons FGM	16	Ki-Jana Crawford at Homewood (breaks two tied with 13)
INDIVIDUAL— Game		
Points	34	Ki-Jana Crawford vs. Southwest at Homewood on 3-15-09
Rebounds (tied)	20	Ki-Jana Crawford vs. WP Runners at Orlando on 3-14-09
<u>OPPONENT— Game</u> Margin	41	W.P. Runners at Rainbow Beach on 3-7-09

^{*-} Does not include:

.000 shooting from 3-point range

INDIVIDUAL CAREER	RANKINGS		
SCORING		ASSISTS	
 Ki-Jana Crawford 	652	3. Ki-Jana Crawford	97
7. Christian Searles	406	9. Christian Searles	67
		13T. Emmanual Watts	61
REBOUNDS			
 Ki-Jana Crawford 	289	PRODUCTIVITY PTS (Sin	gle season)
Christian Searles	201	1. Ki-Jana Crawford	674
		Christian Searles	375

2009 Individual Season Bests

Fouls	49	Ki-Jana Crawford
FGM	181	Ki-Jana Crawford
FGA	278	Ki-Jana Crawford
FG%	.651	Ki-Jana Crawford
FTM	69	Ki-Jana Crawford
FTA	109	Christian Searles
FT%	.645	Ki-Jana Crawford
3 FGM	10	Dalen Dotson
3 FGA	35	Dalen Dotson
3 FG%	.360	Ki-Jana Crawford
Points	440	Ki-Jana Crawford
Ppg	16.9	Ki-Jana Crawford
Rebounds	220	Ki-Jana Crawford
Steals	77	Ki-Jana Crawford
Assists	70	Ki-Jana Crawford
Prod. Points	674	Ki-Jana Crawford
TO Low	12	Ryan Murray